

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 496

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


EXPRESS TRAIN FROM GORAKHPUR

 †496. SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY:

     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has announced to run an express train from

Gorakhpur to Lucknow via Anandnagar Badhni and Gonda; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be operational?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal. However, introduction of train services is an ongoing process on Indian Railways keeping in view traffic demand, operational feasibility, availability of

resources etc.

*****

